

Town of Secaucus
CONSENT AGENDA - 9/22/2015

All matters listed under Consent Agenda are considered to be routine by the Mayor and Council and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items. If discussion is desired, that item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and will be considered separately.

- 1)**Resolution approving Tax Overpayment Refunds for nine (9) different Secaucus properties, totaling \$340,952.32
- 2)**Resolution to adjust 4th Quarter 2015 Tax Bill for Senior Citizen/Disabled Person Deduction Allowed for property located at Block 21, Lot 15, Qualifier C2131 in the amount of \$250.00
- 3)**Resolution to adjust 4th Quarter 2015 Tax Bill for Veteran Deduction Allowed for property located at Block 153, Lot 4, in the amount of \$250.00
- 4)**Resolution approving Tax Court of New Jersey Reduction(s) totaling \$19,908.69, for property located at Block 142, Lot 2
- 5)**Resolution approving Hudson County Board of Taxation Reductions for property located at Block 23, Lot 1, in the amount of \$7,404.00 and Block 57, Lot 10, in the amount of \$95,848.48
- 6)**Resolution approving Tax Court of New Jersey Reduction(s) totaling \$401,125.77, for property located at Block 57, Lot 10
- 7)**Resolution certifying that the Governing Body members have reviewed the 2011 Annual Audit "General Comments and Recommendations"
- 8)**Resolution awarding the contract for Court Collection Services to Penn Credit Corp. at no fee for the Town of Secaucus
- 9)**Resolution appointing James Sorrentino as a Part-Time Maintenance Worker in the Department of Public Works, effective September 16, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$15.00
- 10)**Resolution appointing Kevin Smith as a Worker in the Secaucus Food Pantry, effective September 14, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$12.00

11) Resolution appointing Elisabeth Fuentes to the Exceptional People of Secaucus (EPOS), effective September 14, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$10.00

12) Resolution appointing Allison Petrone to the position of Part-Time Clerical in the Administrative and Executive Department, effective September 18, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$13.00

13) Resolution appointing Thomas Meicke, Sr to the position of Regular Part-Time Bus Aide, effective September 21, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$10.00

14) Resolution appointing Kayla Morrissette to the position of Part-Time Laborer, effective September 13, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$10.00

15) Resolution appointing Caitlin Cioce, Rena Pizzuta and Rasanjanie Donesa as After Care Counselors, effective September 21, 2015, at the hourly rate of \$9.00

16) Resolution appointing a Swim Instructor for the Secaucus Recreation Center and Maintenance Personnel for the Secaucus Swim Club

17) Resolution awarding Change Order #1 in the amount of \$13,660.00 to A-Team Concrete, Inc. regarding Luhman Terrace Improvements

18) Resolution awarding Change Order #2 in the amount of \$40,532.52 to A-Team Concrete, Inc. regarding Luhman Terrace Improvements

19) Resolution to reject all bids for purchase of one Triple Combination Pumper